102104

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

11-08-2004



102877406

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Ale	xand	ria, VA 22313-1450	00			 833			
					Attorney Docket No.	121676 ©			
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Paul PETZL	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: ZEDEL ZONE INDUSTRIELLE DE CROLL F-38920 CROLLES, FRANCE				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	!	B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta				
	Ø	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: October 7, 2004							
4.	Ø	This document is being filed together with a new applica	cation.						
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No									
C. Title of Application: MECHANICAL CHOCK WITH CAMS FOR CLIMBING AND MOUNTAINEERING									
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	nne: William P. Berridge	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40				
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 160203 )				
	Ad	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any undosit account number 15-0461.	erpayment to			
DN11	. 0	0000040 10978383 40.00 OP							
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original too ungnt.								
William Perudge Registration No. 30,024  Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015951 FRAME: 0575** 

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	PETZL Paul	(5)			
(1-8)	Inser t	(2)		(6)			
, ,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
	•	(4)					
			In consideration of the sum of h of the undersigned, each un- o	one dollar (\$1.00) and o	ther good and valuable c	onside ration paid	
(9)	Insert Name of		ZEDEL				
(10)	Assig nee Insert Address of Assig nee	(9) (10)	Zone Industrielle de Crolle	s, F-389 20 CROLLES, F			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	Mechanical Choc	k with Cams fo	r Climbing and	<u> </u>	
	Identification such as Title, Case		Mountaineering				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 121	676			
			nich the undersigned has (have ca on even date here with or	) executed an applicatio	n for patent in the United	1 States of	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on October 7.	2004			
(13)	Alter native	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er			
	Identification for filed applications	file d	November 2,	2004	Name / Color		
applica any app the Ass claims of reexam Patents full right and a gri	tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agreed dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreed or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreed innation a grant of a valid Un- 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting int to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bird 6) Each undersigned here to cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	gnee may es to exec ivision the in obtaini es to exec onal Conv es to perf ited State: orizes and g from sai st here in a nding on l by grants or desir a	ute all papers necessary in co reof, or any patent or reissue ng evidence and going forwar- ute all papers and documents rention for Protection of Indus- orm all affirmative acts which	nnection with any interfer application based thereon divide with such interference and perform any act which trial Property or similar a may be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trackingnee, as Assignee of the executed, and will not exempt a signs and legal representations. PLC the power to insert a rules of the United State	crence which may be deen. for the invention, and on the invention, and of the invention, and of the invention in a greements.  ain, maintain or confirm demark Office to issue and entire interest, and covicute, any agreements in that tives.  on this assignment any fues Patent and Trademark	clared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or my and all Letters renants that he has conflict herewith.	
Date	October 07, 2004		Inventor Signature	PETZL Paul		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		<b>_</b>	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signat ure			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			p (SEAL)	
If ne ithe			signed before: (a) a Notary I ast two witnesses who also sig		. (b) a U.S. Consul if out		
Date _	October 07, 2004		Witne ss	HECKE Gérar d			
Date .	October 07, 2004		Witne ss	DREAN O Karine	delice		

PATENT REEL: 015951 FRAME: 0576

	•	ASSIGNMENT					
		1) PETZL Paul (5)					
(1-8)	Inser t Name(s) of Inventor(s)	2)(6)					
		3)(7)					
		4)(8)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and of one ach of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assigner to	ther good and valuable consideration paid				
(9)	Insert Name of	ZEDEL					
(10)	Assig nee Inser t Address of Assig nee	Zone Industrielle de Crolles, F-389 20 CROLL ES, I	Franc e				
		hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, epresentatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent includitivisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that	States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. ng any and all provisional, non-provisional, and reissue application(s), and all Letters				
(11)	Insert	(II) Mechanical Chock with Cams for Climbing and					
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	Mountaineering					
		Attorney Docket No. 121676	)				
		or which the undersigned has (have) executed an application					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	12) on <u>October 7, 2004</u>					
(13)	Alter native	13) U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	üled <u>November 2, 2004</u>					
applica any a pp the Ass claims of reexa m Patents full righ and a gr identific	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2). Each undersigned agree of patents as the Assi 3). Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4). Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned authof the United States result in the toconvey the entire interesees that this assignment is bid 6). Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary this document.	exec ute all papers necessary in connection with any applicated any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate may deem necessary.  exec ute all papers necessary in connection with any interferent thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereof training evidence and going forward with such interference execute all papers and documents and perform any act who Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar aperform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obstates patent to the Assignee.  In a said application (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the in assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute in assigned. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States by the under signed on the date(s) opposite the under signed	e assignments in connection with such rence which may be declared concerning in, for the invention, and to cooperate with ich may be necessary in connection with igreements. It is a maintain or confirm by reissue or demark. Office to issue any and all Letters e entire interest, and covenants that he has cute, any agreements in conflict herewith, intalities. On this assignment any further es Patent and Trademark Office for				
Date	October 07, 2004	Inventor Signature PETZL Paul	(SEAL)				
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)				
		<del></del>					

Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)

Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)

Date (SEAL)

Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)

Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)

Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date October 07, 2004 Witness HEC

Witness DREANO Karine

**RECORDED: 11/02/2004** 

October 07, 2004

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 015951 FRAME: 0577

(SEAL)